oBLEKN

High Speed 1-Needle, Bottom and Variabie Top Feed
Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread
Trimmer and Automatic Partial Shirring Device

SR AEEE F RO BRI VY

(BBREEBWVEAHEBTF)

DLU-5494N-7

PARTS LIST

29122108
No.0912-05




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1) %" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
NS 11 ) L— refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 017 and “2.5” indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=I )X+ ZHAICERL T
1. R T RORS B

1) " % " BRI — T ICHBE L TSEER S BRERRLET,
ETEREE. "EBEHEVAL"ESBLTIESL,
2) ROV i A—UTO " EE " ORAESW/LTESL,

2 HBWRORFIZ. BHEEL. 01, 25FOMIEE, KT HEEA-FL) ERLET.
3. MEWO () 3. ANKEFERL TV I TFRRATHAICLEBKRLET.
4 ASARR=TD————=— X, HMRTHILEBH®RLET,



CONTENTS

H R
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... oo 1
HEE - SRR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THRAED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..o oo 3
L EhBAE - KIFEEMR
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o 5
B - 1098 - TERBAMR
4. HAND LI R P ONEINTS .. cosiees i i s st s i T e e e e e -
BEA LITRGR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........rvvoi ittt oot eeres e oo oeee e e seresson 9
EDBIE
6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS.........cuovmiusassssesssssssssesosisssisissssssbssssssesssassos ibersbesssesararassssessesssesseseseseesmessnenes 11
LiEORFE
7. TOP FEED MECHANISM & MOTOR COMPONENTS .......c..commumimmisitstssssssistesisisssstssastssisssosssssererastsssersssnmmesssmasssssnsessans 13
kgD - F—FEE
& THREAD, THRIMER COMPIMENTS -0 05500 50-5v505552 e 558 s s s B e s s 15
HUIDEEG
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS. ......oivvrimrsisoieosiesssseesssseiseses s eesssssess oo eseeseecosessese e eeesreessssseesns 17
BEREE DG
10 WP R oM ON ENT S it s e i e e B L i ol e resceonssr g 18
DA I —BaF
T 00 EOBRICATION COMPONENTS s s s s et ol e RS e T s VR T S s 19
§5;mBaE
O R RN R R NN TS i amisonsiviisnsy e S P S A A e A 21
SRR
13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ..........oooooooeo sttt eet et eeee oo eee oo eeoeee 23
AU RHI - - REREME
14 THREAD BTAND COMPONENTS & i s N e B s 0 s s pmemreromnd 24
R R ERR
15 LIST FOR INEORMATION T CHANGE i s s oo b b sy s T s i T 25
FEEEUAL
N E R I AL D E X O P AR S ... essiasssssarssassssos e ssst st s st st st s ee st sa 1 eerar se e ceas s mesa e e ea et erenaeesatessunteremnenenme s e 28

3|



MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

[+]
3,

BER - SEMR

1.




#01 .. EXCHANGE PARTS
#02..FOR JE

skt
JEAR

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qly
] 112-81656 SOLENOID ASM. DTV SAESE 1
2 112-75906 SOLENCID O—#uU—vL /(K (1)
3 E8760-452-H00 TuBe AzFa-7 (0.14)
4 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P Fo0hn-~ (1
5 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [ Lo S (2)
5 HR-0345700-20 Z-POLE NYLON PLUG RoT7 2P (93]
7 112-75807 SOLENOID BASE DXL S A BEA 1
8 11275757 SOLENOID ARM ASM. GOF NS BOF oS 1
9 55-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ES5RY 11/64-40 L =9 5§ (1)

i0 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16.28 L=§ Fxd 3,16-28 L =6 1
11 112-75608 SOLENOID LINK OOF T A RIS T
12 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 Fgux D=5 5 H=2. ) 2
13 $8.4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FARRY 3/16-28 L =8 3
14 112-55809 SIDE COVER VIANI— 1
15 112-00607 GASKET VOARIN- VY 1
16 55-4120915-5F SCREW 3716-28 L=9 FREY 3/716-28 L =9 ]
17 * 229.54705 CORD FIXING METAL FITTING I-ReAHFT 1
18 * 22900401 WINDOW PLATE 4t i
19 110-0061% GASKET TEAF )y 1
20 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Atz k)
21 TA1470702-R0 RUBBER PLUG A& T
22 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG kXt 1
23 * 22901805 GROUND MARK IS ER-0 1
24 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRRI 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 * 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FrEhI— 1
% $5A120615-9P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRT 3/16-28 L=6 T
27 £1114.012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN A BT FAR— 1
28 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAR 2
29 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAL 1
30 112.75351 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM a9F LU UDT o= 1
EX S556127010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ESXT 3/T6-28 L =10 (1}
32 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING ocuwy 1
33 112-75450 WALKING FOOT ARM SHAFT ASM, 9IFSY FLOF U5 2= 1
34 112-80269 FACE PLATE BASE ASM. AuABHAL 52 1
35 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 ALY D=7.5 L=3. 5 (13
3% TA-1250406-10 RUBBER PLUG D=12 5 L=4 FXEZ D=712. 5 L=4 RE
37 $5-4121415.8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FARRY 3/16-28 L=14 3
38 112:00201 GASKET AwAH JCUFEY 1
39 55-8080416-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ES%Y 1/8-44 L=4 1
40 * 229-00757 FACE PLATE QIL SHIELD ASM. A TARDIT, (DF) 1
a1 T12-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT TIT FEUAE T
42 112-00409 GASKET FAT VF 1
43 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREW B FAIPFAS RARYB 1
44 $8-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-26 L=6.5 H5%¥ 3/16-28 L=6.7 2
45 S5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L% 11/64-40 L =6 1
“FE T13.31402 ARM THREAD GUIDE, B 7-L AFPIFA B 1
47 11280252 FACE PLATE ASM. AwA® = 1
48 $$-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FNRY 3/16-28 L =9 2
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5L=4 FARY D=12.5 L=4 1
50 * 22901250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. ARUAF (23) )
] B1110-072-000 SLIDE PLATE ANTAF 83
52 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING ARYAE IR (n
53 S$5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 ESxY¥ 3/32-56 L=1.8 (2)
54 " 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD A RF 4
55 * 229-35407 BED OIL SHIELD RUBBER AW EIRO DL 1
5 B1109450-80B THROAT PLATE B JA% 8 i
57 i 61191.490-000 SCREW NIAZ R AR 1
58 $8-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 SILBSEY 11,/64-40 L=8.5 2
59 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16.28 L=6 FRxY 3716-28 L =85 1
60 * 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A, P—bd FPuFA A 1
51 * 27927001 SCREW P—LAFFoF1 A FARY T
62 11257359 THREAD TENSION ASM. A bFaVL 23 1
63 110-72204 TENSION NUT A +Faoy Fubk 1)
64 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A RFI-VBS HATFES (1}
65 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A RFI-R A (1}
=& B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AFFI-T USATI Ty
67 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A +FI-ttS (2
68 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST A hFIA- K- (n
69 63128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 1 UG (1
70 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCKET A RFIDURDT A (1)
71 55.8090410-5F SCREW 976440 =35 FARE 9/64-40 L=3. 5 {1}
72 RO-1331701-00 RUBBER RING ouwd (D
73 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR 15/64-28 L =7 1
74 B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELEASE PIN C AR2LA Ev C 1
75 * 22945463 THREAD TENSION ASM. NG.1 FAAFA rFay () 1
76 22045414 THREAD TENSION POST FTAFIFFaohe [§8]
77 22045604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE FAAFA SFIPUPIFA (1
78 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK FAAFA LFILIHTS 2y
79 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAAFA4 FFIDNR S B]
80 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT FAAFA RFIATYT VY ()
g1 1100704 MAGNET CORD RUBBER ~¥7d1-FdL T
82 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAt 1
83 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 vFdHx D=5, 3 1
a4 112-76102 SOLENCHD LINK STOPPER DIFTY YLSAR Rbwt 1
85 $S-4120915.5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FANRY 3/16-28 L =9 ?
&6 * 107 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER[JE) > EAR=(JE 3T I
87 112-81755 SOLENOID CABLE ASM. Ve /A BT = 9= 1
88 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 75T 2P )
89 HK-0346300-00 TERMINAL Eyd-IF FR (2}
90 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P TSHHI- (1)
L] HW- X Al 2V FVPIFAVI-F (T.23%
92 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [P W (2)
93 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HFawA2—=)b () 6) 1
94 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER J-F +ah+a 1
95 " CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL HEEIRES—IV () 1
96 ¥ S5-4120615-6P  SCREW J/16-28 L=6 FRRI 3/76-28 L=86 I
NOTE(:12)



- KIE&

2. MAIN SHAFT & THRAED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L#BEI%R




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 $8-8151150-SFP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 kX% 15/64-28B L=10. 5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM  FUEEHYITUS 45 i
3 112-02009 MAIN SHAFT wly Ll 1
4 110-38070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Uvarory 9= 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Uwarory 9= (1)
3 10T  B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING SUBEY Z-FILRFUDT {2y
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIURDoZo (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIR—- 2500V E (1
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW eSSy (1)
10 112-02173 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. WUF AL (HT) 1
11 55-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-26 L=16 FXRT 9,/°32-28 L=16 {1y
12 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARSI 1,/4-40 L =6 (2
13 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING (SR 2] (1)
14 $S-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 eSxY 9-/32-28 L=16 (1}
15 112-02116 COUNTERWEIGHT WYPAAA (1}
16 T10-00059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. FOUNTT AL 7% 1
17 S$5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ESx¥ 1/4-40 L=11 (2}
18 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AoUNTD R (1)
19 $5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESx¥ 9-64—-40 L =6 2
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR D00 OAIL 1
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL X7 FAILT - 1
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 CH#RXAD 18B. 5 1
23 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. MOUEASA RS (93) 1
24 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/440 L=6 RARY 1,/4-40 L =8 (2)
25 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DOVOIIATIL 1
26 T10-08109 THRUST COLLAR FOUINT AL ASARDT 1
27 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DI FhAZN 1
28 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT Ik 1
29 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER FUEDTPISFUIL 1
30 112-56252 HAND WHEEL ASM. NZXZ o~ wdo 1
31 SS5-6111210-GP SCREW T1/64-40 L=12 to>xY 11./64-40 L=12 1y
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.,5X10X0.8 ESHHx® 4. 5X10X0. B (2)
33 $8-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARY 15-/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. NXZF)= Fvdo (1)
35 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM., RIzYE PUYTSTL A 02 (1)
36 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASM. RIXTE FOURET (VIO 0 1y
37 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR WYFIFATF-F— (FF) i
38 HX-0004300-00 cLIp TWUII K 1
39 SL-4051001-M2 SCREW M5 L=9.5 YHzYE FANIXIMS L=9. 6 2
40 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN SSwo21YU3- FI-BEVEY 1
4 RO-0251801-00 RUBBER RING [IPE 1
42 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 25vo 23— FI-LWhHhS- 1
NOTE( iXiC ) #01 .. SELECTIVE PART EiREESR



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
BHEE - 18 - TEEILR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRI!PTION 2 A Qty
1 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NUROOT ARV T 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NUKR— 2049 1
3 01 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR MUK 1
4 102 112-26107 NEEDLE BAR FARDY; v’ 1
5 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. NURDIE (93F) 1
[ SS-6000670-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E>xY 8/64-40 L =6 m
7 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MNIRDEFE Prr30 1
8 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE IWNURDA RFPrFA 1
] 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NURDH X5 1

10 5S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 JIESRY 1/8-44 L =4 5 1
11 112-26016 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIRoA AT 1
12 t06  MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 AU DBX 1 #11 1
13 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. Aond~< v3a-45 5= 1
14 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ooABNTILY O= (1
15 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. DORNYINIILY FAa4 0= (1
16 S5-8660810-TF SCREW /440 L=8 FAXT1.74-40 L[ =8 (3]
17 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM, DORGNFILY v3- 4= (1
18 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 kX2 1,/4-40 L =8 (2)
19 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER DEATGNTILY U= (1)
20 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE DAAYNIITY FA o= (1
21 GE-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/440 L=8 FAZT 1./74-40 L =8 (3]
22 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. IERUNSIILT vIAD L= (1
23 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1,/74-40 L =8 (2>
24 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT BFI i
25 110-04306 BUSHING B, UPPER BTV 90XAFIL B 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER FrITUFXEI 1
27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR UEIIOVAASI 1
28 5$5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRRY 3/16-28 L=9 1
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 ASALT D=7. 24 W=10 1
30 S$S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ESRY 11/684—-40 L =4, (2)
kY] 225-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SETZ 1
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER FhHAYIYIT 1
33 55-4110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FRxY 11.84—-40 L =9 1
34 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR SEIIIOXSIN 1
35 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASALOy o= 1
36 S5B110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40L=35 FAZET T1.64~-40 L =3, 2)
37 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. DEVORIMARY (OF) 1
38 110-15806 OlL WICK VEIVORI AR (1)
39 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW A bARY (1)
40 229-42601 OIL SHIELD DEDOIIIARNGIY 1
31 #06  110-38650 HOOK ASM. FADAAY o= 1
42 229-32900 BOBBIN R 1
43 110-38758 BOBBIN CASE ASM. RE =2 (iR 1
44 $03  MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 75 AU 2axXwy 134 NM75 1
45 104  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 ANJ DPX5 #14 1
45 305  112-40108 NEEDLE BAR JNTRD B 1
47 07 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR NUKS B 1
48 111-41355 HOOK ASM. FAD3AHT 2= C 1
49 MDB-100B1400 NEECLE DBX1 #14 AU DBX1 #14 1
NOTE(F&) #0Q1...FOR DLU-5484N-7-0B DLU-5494N-7—-0BHA

#02...FOR DLU-5484N-7-W8 DLU-5494N-7—-WBH

#03...FOR JE JE H

#04...FOR JO JOHA

#05..FOR DLU-54384N-7-WB (JEJO) DLU~5494 N-7-WB (JE. JO) B

#06...FOR JH & USE IN JAPAN JH - E!ZKFF]

#07..FOR DLU-5494N-7-0B (JEJO} DLU-5494N—-7-0B (JE. JOY B



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
HE X EITREMR

23

BB

o
=

1
(2]
e

\
(] /
\

E A

25




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & 2 Qty
1 B1521-555-000 SCREW AHIFHLIG- RARY 1
2 * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER FHIFHLIT- i
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Q Uy 1
4 * 22908552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. FUIFHHL (73) 1
5 112-05218 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT ExFH TS0 1
3 T10-0635 LN EFFFUDT 7= T
7 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAFLAD 5 1
8 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EYFLIaNS 1
9 * 229-08909 HINGE SCREW EHFSIOR YRy 1

10 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 Foxrd D=7. 24 H=3. 3 1
1 30-0600322-30  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=32 FORTT D=6 H=3. 2 T
12 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK [l ols £ D L) 1
12 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD (colt» by S W2 U b 1
14 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHZRXD B 1
15 112-30802 SPRING ARINAUSYT EFDIR 1
% RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFFFXT 5 T
17 112-20160 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ARINA A5 1
18 112-71004 LIFTING LEVER EFFT A% 1
19 C5-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASA Ly 4% 1
20 $5-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 JRWESRY 9,/64-40 L =6. ] (98]
21 T92-71301 PRESSER PLATE TIOFRYe bPv AV1AY 1
22 $S-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ESxY 11,/64-40 L =4. 3 1
23 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASM. FUIT FIAILYRY 5= 1
24 112-04609 NUT FHIT FIovrvik 1
25 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AHI FIA-WIR 1

=% WP-0650816-SF  WASHER ESHAX I

27 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING AOIFPFAHRD 1Tk 1
28 WP-0661016-SP WASHER ESHAR 1
29 112-17353 CAP ASM. OO oY FUHIT FpwS &= 1
30 112-04161 PRESSER ROD HOLDER ASM. AHIHOYE 53 1
31 11204211 BRACKET GUIDE FTIMOFTEDRAT R mn
32 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FRRY 1/8-44 L =6 (1
33 112-04112 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FooRT F+ ()
34 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE FHIROYE PFa5 1
35 112-71103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE FHIMD FEA b Foroa 1
3B T12-71202 SHAFTPIN Foor 9o i
37 S$S5-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhESRY 11/64-40 L=18 1
KE: $8-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 TILHSRY 940 L=7.5 1
39 112-16801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM IJoaFy HF 1
40 112-04401 BUSHING FUHIHRIAZIL 1
a1 T12-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING DU TR |
42 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHTRAD 4 1
43 112-75005 DRIVING BAR PIN Tangse Py 1
a4 112-17213 ROLLER Yoo 10 2
45 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT JIOSMRY o0y 1
a8 B1524°491-580 PRESSER FOOT ASM. B FYT B 2= WA-FUH !
47 §5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ES®RY 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
48 * 112-15258 PRESSER BAR BASE ASM. FHIROTA0E 1
49 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ESxY 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
50 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-40 L =4 1
51 RC-0260415-KP SNAP RING CAZFXT T
52 112-30117 DRIVING BAR TRy 1
53 112-04013 PRESSER BAR YIRS 1
54 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHFLAD 4 1
55 * 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING A R2LAE )R 1
55 T12-20308 THRUST WASHER A FINXE TS I
57 112-20001 PIN A4 R RIFE 1
58 * $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRRY 11/684-40 L =5 1
59 N$-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 Qwhorvhk 3/716-32 2
60 * 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A TAY—F9T A 2
51 T12-30562 WIRE TUBE AFLATAY = 7= T
62 $5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRY 3/16-28 L =6 1
63 * 229-44607 WIRE PRESSER BASE, UPPER DA -FHISAOT 1
64 * 229-62807 WIRE PRESSER BASE B, LOWER DAP-FHIF A (%) B ]
65 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JRILESRY 11/64-40 L =7 1
66 170-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 4y oT=JIrr . 1
67 5$S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRY 3/16-28 L =6 1
68 * $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FREY 11/64—-40 L =5 1
69 112-05507 PRESSER ROD STOPPER FoIfs Akwit— 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EOBR

||||||||||||||||||||||

||||||||||||||||||

—dE—— =,

B
ww

il

o
%
% z
[l

%

« =
(3o B -

ré

n ©
el )

i

37



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CH#ZLXD 13. 8 1
2 112-06455 FEED DRIVING LINK ASM. FoU AvAVET o= 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHYLXD 5 (1
4 112-06208 CONNECTING ROD B FoUFIoEY OVE B 1
5 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 LS5y 3/16-28 L=11. 1
[ 112-06307 FEED REGULATOR PIN FoOT FIoLYFA B T
7 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 EZRY 964-40 L =6 2
8 112-06406 FEED REGULATOR FoU FIATEVYA 1
9 112-73406 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING AU Faotrwda A 1

10 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW F2VFIAotzURY 1
1 * 229-12109 FEED REGULATOUR PIN SPRING FOUFITEIC IR )
12 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FoUFIAOEVEY 1
13 110-71909 FEED DIAL FoVTA I 1
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ouwyg 1
15 * 400-80424 CONNECTING ROD ASM. KEZXDOw K ($8) 1
16 112-06000 CONNECTING ROD AANAFZT OVEF [&)
17 * 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C AANAF 22U C (1)
18 * $S-6090620-TF SCREW ESRY (1}
19 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD 3o FoUOwER 1
20 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING FoUL— 1% 1
Z1 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK F2UT IEhT 1
22 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FITY U )R 1
23 * $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRRY 11/64-40 L =5 ?
24 * 22940753 FEED BAR ASM. Fo2UEA (F5) 1
25 * 229-41306 REGULATOR LINK SPRING HOOK FIoYI I RAT 1
726 B1613-450-A00 FEED DOG A ATUIL A 1
27 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FRRY 1,/8-44 L =8 2
28 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHZFXD 5 1
29 * 400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FaveVUOUTFUIS 1
30 * 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A AZANAF UL A 2
K} T10-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK (W2 A D VT z
32 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A Lorwlso A 2
33 * 229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. AoUFIoVUT (93F) 1
34 * 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FADRVI S OUFTUIS A i
35 * SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RXAxI 15,/64-28 L =7 1
36 * S5S5-6090620-TP SCREW ESRY i
37 * 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT FOUS A5 1
38 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CH#LXA2 13. 8 1
39 * 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. FOULTALIFT (HZ) 1
40 85-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 2e3xY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
a1 WP-0480856-5F WASHER 4 8X8.4X0.8 ESHAR 4. BXB. 4X0. 8 (1)
42 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RbeSxY 11,64-40 L=7 1
43 * 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AT AN, 1
44 * 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING FoVGT AT, 1
45 CS-14,121A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 ASALDY D=14, 72 W=12 1
a5 S5-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 =6 FART 1,/74-340 L =6 [¥3)]
47 * 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT = Lelsw SrdW i) 1
48 SD-1009801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 FzxF D=10 H=8 1
49 * 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZANAF DI 4 i
50 * 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B AANAF U B i
51 * 55-60 B ESRY 1
52 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 OvAhs+v~ 9,32-28 i
53 * 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 2AANAF LSBT (23) 1
54 $8-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ES5x¥Y 3/16-28 L =15. 1
110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM. JIADF A VLT o= 1
—Wse 7121610-5P EW 3/16-28L=15.5 SRILESRY 3/716-28 L =1 (49
CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 ASARDT D=14, 72 W= 1
sa $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/74-40 L =6 (2)
59 * 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. VDT F TV TEITI (U3) 1
60 §S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 RNWkSxY 11/64-40 L=10. 5 (1)
61 S5-5121860-5P SCREW 3716-28 (=18 ESxXY 3/16-28 L=18 T



6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LD

11



REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

_'!;}_

1 112-16157 WALKING FQOT DRIVING ROD ASM. 9I7FoU IIABrOVE o= 1
2 B1609-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING AoU KFPUT 1
3 112-16009 WALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM OO YADSFHL 1
4 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 OYh2+Ye M4 1
5 112-16603 DRIVING ARM, FRONT DA o) JI0reF I 1
3 1T12-16702 DRIVING ROLLER TJIOFTT Jd |
7 112-16801 DRWING PRESSER ARM JA0FFL oF 1
8 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 Fs23 D=6. 35 H=4.5 1
9 NS-6620310-5P NUT 3/18-32 Owvhos+ryhr 3/16-32 1
10 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EHY AT 7 1
11 112-16504 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING oUF G TIATTTE XA 1
12 112-16405 WALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT OOF oY TIosis i
13 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ES%Y 9/64-40 L =86 2
14 11210119 THRUST COLLAR TDOFTURAANA L ASA DT 1
15 400-78218 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM. EEDKEOY K () 1
16 T12-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD DA TUAANADY R [4)]
17 §8-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 QRIlESRY 9/64-40 L =8. 5 {1
18 229-11101 WALKING FOOTPINC AANAFX LU C (1)
19 $5-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 TEeSRY 11/64-40 L =4. 8 1
20 112-14301 ROLLER AANADF 20 1
Z1 T12-14202 WALING FOOT HORIZONTAL LOWER AT DT 097 1
22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER O0F U AANADT LE 1
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 Owho Yk 3/16-28 1
24 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ES%Y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
25 $8-6121250-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ESxY 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 55B120810-5F — SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 FAFRY 3176-28 L =3. B I
27 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAt 1
28 112-14608 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING AANAHO AT 1
29 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT DO RANATT 1
30 $8-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.0 FARY 15/84-28 L =4 1
31 T12-14756 HORIZONTAL BAR ASM. AANARD T= T
32 112-15118 ROLLER Z24~AHo 30 2
33 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING CHZERXAD 2
34 112-15019 ROLLER SHAFT AANARD D0V 2 1
35 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING C HY AT 2
36 112-14808 FIN 2AA~NAhmD B i
37 112-14805 WALKING FOOT MOUNT DOFoY FUIYA 1
38 B3026-490-800 WALKING FOOT B DOFoUAYT B I
39 58-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESRY 11,/84-40 L =86 1
40 112-14500 BUSHING AZ i
Y] B3016-450-000-A PIN OOF AL BT I3
42 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ESxY 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER DVFIU AANADFT I 1
44 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DOFTVTE TIAZIL 1
45 C€5-120101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASA Yy 0% 2
a6 SSHE60410-5P SCREW 1440 [=3.2 FXZT 1./74-40 L=4. 2 h
47 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FARY 3/186-28 L =7 1
48 S88-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 FSxY 3/168-28 L=11.56 1
49 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 RILESRY 8,/64-40 | =8, i
50 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM DOFoUDT i
51 T12-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT SOFTITT T
52 112-10002 CAM DTFI AANAAL i
53 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARY 1,4-40 L =4.5 2
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Larwyss B 4
55 229-11002 WALKING FOOT FIN B AANAFT 22U B 1
56 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAEXT 3/16—-28 L =7 Z
57 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A ZANAFOUE Y A 2
58 112-10325 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK LOADIF 3otV i
59 $S5-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FRRY 9-64-40 | =8 2
80 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A DO LFuUS A 1
&1 T12-1040 AL T ADJU DoAY FIAEVET 1
62 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 OvAZ+Yr 3/16-32 1
63 112-10614 FULCRUM SHAFT B DOFoU LFUS B 1
64 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR DOACUTIT OO FH 1
65 112-16306 DRIVING ARM, REAR DOA2Y) V3o eF (Hu0) 1
66 S56121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ESHY 3/16-28 L=11.5 T
57 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR AZ Z-KILO-5 B 1



7. TOP FEED MECHANISM & MOTOR COMPONENTS

EED - E-FBRk

13



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = & Qty
1 112-74701 MOTOR ARM STOPPER F—Hv— 9F RAbwli— 1
2 112-74552 MOTOR ARM ASM. E-5-0F U= 1
3 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ESxy¥ 316-28 L=10 {1)
4 55-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =6 FARIORY 11/84-40 L =8 2
5 112-74602 MOTOR LINK E—45— U 1
[ SD-0640321-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 FURXT D=6, 3b A=3. 2 7
7 400-34156 POTENTIOMETER ASM MF v aA—F—0= 1
8 §5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FARIRY 11,64-40 L =6 3
9 400-32986 POTENTIOMETER BASE MmrovadA 1

10 5$5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRxI 3/16-28 L=9 1
11 112-73505 BRANCH SPACER Mo /3 IIITAN-—Y— 1
12 112-73307 OIL SEAL RF3a IPIZFAIT - 1
13 112-73158 POTENTIOMETER CRANK ASM. MF3 29795 9% 1
14 $5-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TIESRY 3/16-28 L=14 1
15 SD-0870401-SP HINGE SCREW D=8.73 H=4 Foxd D=8. 73 H=4 1
16 T12-72952 POTENTIOMETER ARM ASM. mrov3 97 O= 1
17 112-73000 POTENTIOMETER ARM COLLAR mFviva O9F Hh5— i
18 112-74313 STEPPING MOTOR BASE E-—7-9A 1
19 $5-4110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FRRY 11/64-40 L =9 4
20 112-81458 STEPPING MOTOR ATV TE-— 2 1
21 AM-0010200-00 PULSE MOTOR ILAE—% [§1]
22 E8760-452-M0O0 TUBE AEFI1-T (0.62)
23 HK-0346100-60 HOUSING 6P nNoJvd aP (1)
24 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT vIavEo - (6)
25 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESHHE 4. 6 X 7. 5X0.5 4
26 T12-81557 TRUNK CORD ASM. FOF L AYEFITOTFAI-F2= T
27 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING INGUg (n
28 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [P L (3
29 HK-0116100-30 3-POLE CONNECTOR o 3P (1
30 HW-0008800-30 TUBE g-TiI 3V (1.1)
31 E8760-452-G00 TUBE I=Fd1-J (0.0}
32 HK-0116400-00 PIN CONTACT [ WL Er J (3}
33 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5L=5 AL D=17. 5 L=5 i
34 112-74859 SENSCR ASM. FuFy goiaAvdy O= 1
35 S5L-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 FARORY LA M3 L=10 (1)
36 HD-0005700-00 SENSOR J3F BT {1y
37 112-74800 SENSOR BASE T FundwEdE MIwida (1
38 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F=IL BXAhFY 1
39 55-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FARORY 11/64-40 L =6 1
40 $5-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 TILESRY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
31 $5-4110615-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FRIXT 11/64—-40 L =06 T
42 112-74206 SENSOR PLATE T ooy A% 1
43 112-74156 WALKING FOOT LEVER ARM ASM. SOFoULI-YonT 93 1
44 $5-9660910-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=9.4 QwvhZHILs 1/74-40 L =9. 4 (1)
45 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR FOULIN—ASA MO 1
46 112-72614 FEED SPRING HOOK FZULI— JXXKhAr 1
47 112-72507 SPRING FoU Lit—- KR 1
48 $5-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ESxy¥ 3/16-28 L=18 1
49 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER JevsLt—- Ak 1
50 112-72051 LEVER BASE ASM. Lit— 4 5= i
51 112-80401 FEED CONTROLLEVER FoOU0 LJI— 1
52 B81211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Mg ASARRFUT 1
53 B1641-490-000 OIL SEAL FI-tWAY FAIT-IL 1
54 B1242-880-000 THRUST WASHER, SMALL AZAF FF-7 (¥3-) i
55 B1644-490-000 NEEDLE BEARING LIt—=3o ~XPUDT 1
56 RO-0691801-00 RUBSER RING (P2 1
57 112-74008 LEVER SHAFT D0 pit— P 1
58 112-11109 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM SoDFLY FaAoRY 97 1
59 58-6121250-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L3y 3/16—-28 L=11.5 1
60 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 vIkeSxkY 3/16-32 L=6. 5 1

14 -



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
ARYIDER

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NQ DESCRIPTION 82 % Qty
1 112-32055 KNIFE UNIT AR AWk 1
2 50-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 FuRY D=4, 6 H=7 (1)
3 112-32108 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AATITH ()
4 8D-0500085-TH HINGE SCREW D=5 H=0.85 FuxY D=5 H=0, 85 (1)
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. FoxAR &= (1
[ T10-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE XARTYF 5T 4}
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A A RFFA n
g8 $5-2060210-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 TNTSRY 3/32-56 L=2. 3 n
9 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FRRY 1/8-44 L =86 2)

10 D2406-555-D0H COUNTER KNIFE OF A AR ()
1 2296271 (¥] . ER FrIAoUI-—F30L I
12 $3-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FRRY 11/64-40 L =7 i
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. vwvh OF o= 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM vvh OF (n
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. oA+ FUL o= (1)
16 SSB090510-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 EoXY 89/64-40 L =5 4]
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 Fwxy D=6. 35 H=14. 1
18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7 %Y D=6. 35 H=2. 7 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. A hFUAHL O 1
20 $5-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 E3RY 1/4-40 L =6 (2)
21 110-42054 CAM COLLAR ASM, ALHS— 7= I
22 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FXXZ 11/64-40 L=4.5 (n
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 4 hFU RO 2wk i
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. N-R A5 H= (1
25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER S RO9F ARWIT ()

76 110-42306 PICKER LiNK PIN EvVh UUIEY )

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EH#ZFAT B ()
28 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FRRY 11/64-40 L =7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING ISUFE R n
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. ISVF AH 03 (1)
K} 110-42405 PICKER LINK EvAa U o [§)]
32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER ESTHR (2)
33 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 owvhsFvhk 15/64-28 2y
34 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 6 EHZFAT B n
35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK FoAZ Uus (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAZERAT TS [§8]
37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN KX R Uy (n
38 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AR ERVNER (n
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EAHZLAD 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT A0VFUUH (1
x| 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JOEFIGR 9y
42 S8-7080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 JbeS%y 9/684-40 L =6 (1)
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET 0959 (1
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. a0 9F 2= (1
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AA GROOF O3 (1)
46 RK-03346101-40 HOUSING 14P ROTTT T4 P T

47 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FRzY 15/64-28 L =9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 oy D=6, 35 H=86, 3 1

49 110-43957 SOLENOQID UNIT YL /A R2IZTY R 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK DTUF Yo (1
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAFRAT § @8]
52 110-43205 SOLENOQID RUBBER A Vi/AE JdL A (1
53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID A hEUVLAAK (n
54 110-43403 SOLENQID BASE VWA A (n)
55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ESHHR 4. 5X8X0. 5 (2)
L] NM-6040000-5N NUT W4 OYHAZFIER M4 27
57 110-43304 SOLENQID RUBBER VI /AE dhL n
58 NS-6660410-SH NUT Ovho+FY -~ (1)
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 OvhI+Y e 1/74-40 (n
60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN Y/ AE P (1)
&1 E5BTI0710-TP SCREW 1176440 L=6.5 ESxY 11/64—-40 L=6.5 3y
62 SD-0600361-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 oz D=6 H=3. 6 1

63 55-4151215-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FRRY 18/64-28 L=12 2

64 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. F—2J-§ 4= 1

65 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT i WL Lol 2



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B EnmEE D Bt

a
|
|
|
|
|
|
b

A

21

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 & Oty
1 11257755 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. FPoFIURLYF H= 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER FpoF oY A wFHI— (n
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW FARIARY M4 L =6 (n
4 11102001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE FPOFON RAVFIA (1
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT EFPoFLY ALVFUY (1)
3] TIT-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPFRING FroF o0 AALUFIR [§B)]
7 SM-4041655-5P SCREW FRRY ()
8 SM-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 +FRIRY M3 L=15 (2)
¢ HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2V FPIFLPI-K (1.31)

10 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT (S pre o (2}

=71 T12-57607 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FroAo0 AAVF DR— Ty
12 111-02308 MIGRO SWITCH PLATE TAIDAAYF A% {1}
13 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH T ZOARAYF m
14 101 WP-0553216-8D WASHER ESYHR 1
15 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FNRY 3/16-28 L=9 ]
% SD0700451TF HINGE SCREW D=7 H=45 FoRT D=7 H=4. 5 T
17 11101300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT Y ROIOY T LYY 1
18 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK VROV IOF 1
19 RE-0500000-KP E-RING 5 EHZRAD B 1
20 229-62500 SOLENOID GONNECTING LINK ROy LYY UV H 1
il SD0700713-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 FUET D=7 A=7.1 T
22 229-62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR HooF oS hS— l
23 112-28459 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. Y/ BRUYESS o3 ]
24 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TIESRY 11/64-40 L =7 )
25 112-27600 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YL/AE RUYTALY (1)
76 RE-1200000-K0 ERING 12 EAFFAT 12 Iy
27 WP-1703001-8C WASHER 17X30X3 ESYHR 17X 30X3 (13
28 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER ISuTP- dhL ()
29 112-28400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID FooF oYL IAR (0
30 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT Pravs ok (2)
kT D2464-555-800 TINK GRIVING MAGNET PIN TORYE UoOBY )
32 S5-4150015-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 +NxY 15/64-28 L =9 1
33 WP-0722316-SH WASHER ESHHR 1
34 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 avhIFYE 11/64-40 1
35 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHy XD 4 2

NOTE(352) #01...FOR DLU-5494N-7-08 DLU-5494N-7-08H8H

- 17 -



10. WIPER COMPONENTS
T4 ) —ESR

REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

1 112-58159 WIPER ASM. TAI— £=E 1
2 112-58001 WIPER COVER DA )8— HI— (n
3 SL-4030621-S5 SCREW M3 HwErAzid M3 (1
4 112-33400 SPRING D410 IR W% (1)
5 WP-1221016-SP WASHER b StHFHR (1)
3 192-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER VL /AR L {h
7 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER AW Oh (n
8 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER A bhwn-d46 7 (1}
9 S$D-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 vy D=5.5 H=2.1 (2)

10 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 ISRy 9,64-40 L=3 5 (L

11 D2104-490-D00 WIPER JAT— m

12 112-34150 WIPER DRIVING LINK ASM. JAI0 9F 9= (0

13 112-33657 WIPER LEVER A ASM. JAI0 LIt- A U= (H

14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EHFEXD 9 (1)

15 112-33202 WIPER SOLENOID DA VLA R (1}

16 T12:34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN TSP -LTTVE (O

17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EHFRAD 3 (2)

18 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASM. P AN YU AV Ly 2 G (1)

19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FUF AL YT (1)

20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE YTy 16 0O (0.05)

Zi HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y FPI¥AV3I-F 135

22 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [ We Lol (2)

23 SL-4030641-SE SCREW FhHrwEry (4}

24 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASM. DA - (n

25 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ES%Y 11./,64-40 L =6.5 (2)

26 5541Z21015-3F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FRXZ 3/716-28 L =10 1

-18 -



11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
1E7HBIFR

18



20

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 * 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FISVR 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING Quxwy 1
3 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F1-7 0.3
4 $8-6080340-3P SCREW 1/8-44 =29 ESx¥ 1/8-44 L=2. 9 1
5 112-22007 HOLDER A 7T 1
5 SG-1150501-50 CONNECTING GCREW FAT TV T URT 1
7 112-21652 OIL TUBE ASM. AUdANAT U= 1
8 B3404-122-000 SPRING hv-d (n
9 B3536-122-000 HOLDER Ao A7F5T (1)

10 112-21801 HOLDER A AT AT A (1)
11 112-21702 FELTB HUdo7TLR B 4N
12 112-21603 FELT A AU TINE A (1}
13 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FTARY 3/16-28 L =6 2
14 112-21900 OIL FELT PRESSER AUASIINE FUI 1
15 CQ-2520000-00 Ol WICK azw .21
16 110-21300 OIL TUBE AXEFIDTIINAT T
17 * 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING AyIoFIATYRIIF 1
18 * 229-25002 OIL REGULATOR SCREW VEIVORIAZINIAYIDFIAOEYVRY 1
19 * 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. FaAoamyIEA (UF) 1
20 229-23312 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE MW 754 RV A% (1)
21 EL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 L=8 THARYVE FRIXY M3 L =8 (%3]
22 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT QILING PIPE LEVOFADAINAT (1
23 229-23015 OIL PUMP M 754 (1)
24 229-23700 IMPELLER A IS — (1)
25 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW dS5099 - (1)
26 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING TSI xR 1)
27 229-23403 PLUNGER TSI —- (1}
28 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE R4 (1
29 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER R IBAT% (1
30 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 FYIFA Y D=3 L=10 (3
31 * 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT FI0INA TIFF 1
32 112-21504 Ol TUBE JOINT = L Y A % o V= I g 1
33 102  S5-4151215-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FRRY 15,684—-28 L=12 1
34 $5-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ESRY 11./64-40 L=9 5 1
35 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT w794 FAT 1
36 107 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 JxTAx 4 5X8 5X1 1
a7 302 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 KxTFHR 6. 65X 11 X1, 3 1
38 101 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FRRY 15-/64-28 L =9 H
NOTE(;xi2) #01...FOR DLU-5494N-7-00,-W0 DLU-5494N-7-00. —WOR
#02...FOR DLU-B494N-7-0B.-WB DLU-5494N-7—-0B. —WBHA



12, OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
SH;ERR

P e

23

21



REF.NO NCTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM., FIS U o= 1
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR FFoFw) (1)
3 110-24700 GASKET FISEFT IRNufy {1}
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION [ R i e o V2N (4}
5 $5-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 323 5/16-24 L =7 (1)
G RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING ouUT (@)
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL EHPTFRAATUIT (N
8 110-24106 SPRING EHFY AT IR (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EAHZRAD 10 (1)

10 110-24510 BRACKET Y FFIFIo IV OT (1
11 SM-0062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 OvAZRIL - (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE NUT MB awvAhsz+ye M6 1213 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 fARE (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 gy Rk~ {1}
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD Y FrFaave (1}
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. ETFPFAY 7= 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EHFPFAF HI— (1
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EYPTF STV (1
19 110-24403 RUBBER EHFrFF dA (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE EFPTFAS (1}
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER [ kv m
22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 ovAhsmILE MB L=12 (10
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [ il 7 e 1
24 101 111-41454 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. TS U (ywdY) 1
GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. diwvs eY7PSFURD 0= (1}
m—mwm LIFTER ROD RUBBER R 2l i 7 (v F I\ (1
27 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHIRAT 4 H
28 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESHAR 6. 2X 13X 1 (2)
29 GAK-30005000 SPRING ey W2y i 7 L B A3 (1)
30 111-41413 OIL RESERVOIR FISETU (1)
3 111-41900 GASKET FISHTT JNuF Y
NOTE(:Z:EE) #01...FOR JE JEH

'PP‘



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI A= - REREBR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 55-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 +Rxy 15-,64-28 L=7 1
2 112-80609 BELT COVER A ~Nibbhit— A 1
3 112-22908 COVER FELT ~NJbhhI-dA 1
4 112-80708 BELT COVER B NI khit— B 1
5 S$8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NEeESRY 11/84-40 L=7 1
) WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESHAX B8, 2 X 13X 1 |
7 §5-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 ISRy 5/16-24 L=10 1
8 112-78306 BELT COVER STAY Ik A= AF— 1
9 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESHHR 4. B8X 8. 4X0. 8 i

10 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 4 bYFVYOF SvdD 1

1 55-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 [=125 JIEESXY 1./8-44 L =72. 5 h
12 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A bvEA BFIOIROS, Fydo (1
13 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INESRY 11/64—-40 L =7. 8 (1
14 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A +FFI-US (2)
15 B83129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING 4 FFI- )R B (1)
16 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT AFFI-% FYUF n
17 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=5 FARRY 11,/64-40 L=5 (1)
18 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE A ROILFHIAS (1)
19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE A K- A (1)
20 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER REFTT (1)
Z1 SD-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4 9H=2.6 R D=4, 9 H=2. 6 (1)
22 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE A BIEAA (1)
23 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY A MEFIILT (1
24 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST A Y P (1)
25 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 RAZRYT M4 X0. 7 L=5 (1
76 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.86X8.4X0.8 ESTHAR 4 8XB. 4X0. 8 (@3]
27 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHHR 4. 5X10X0. 8 2

28 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RIWEZRY D=4.1 L=20 2



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RuUREHER

1—
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
t
I
|
I
I
I
I
!

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. A +FTUDF OZ 1
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 4 F<F TLEX (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN A FRFDTRD 2)
4 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION A RRFEDTT (2}
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM A BITHT (1
5 —SM4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 FROXT MBS L=14 2
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A NETOTFUARTFT (2)
8 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP A RFTHR-FPVT (1)
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. A REFANFUFA 9= (1)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER A RFFHRS 9T (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A RFFm—YFT 48]
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FARIRY M5 L=14 (2}
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OvHsFYE M5 (2)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER A REFHRD vy (1
15 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 QvAhZFYE M5 (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT A RFTm— RAFUE (1)
17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 ESHHR (2)
18 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J—-FK RAFVYIL (3)

NM-6050001-SE

NUT M5

OwvAaAzrvhk M5



15. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EERHEU A

As to the place changed, refer

to he corresponding Rev. No.
When previous partsi{(0Obsoleted pa }a
t
t

nd new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each o
In this case.even obsoleted par
obsoleted part number, so select
ptace your orders.

TREML, #4Rev. No. lEZSBEFEEL,
BROLREALVEBNBAY, BRENLGETH, TEXTEET.

r:
D.)can be ordered with the
e parts with changed dates and

29122108

No.0912-[05] - -Rev. No.

tA:Added partseifs/D:0bsoleted partsHiRBE/E:Erratumilf

’_'Féffﬁdégﬁef.“ 'Tﬁ?T?"Wb._____Wﬁev.ﬁageheff Parts WNo. 3
¥ INo. B No. & # + No. B No. | m &

D| o4 2| 17[111-02605 A 05 2] 17]229-54705

D | 04 2] 18[110-70901 [ A 05 2] 18[229-00401

D | 04 2] 23[100-04109 Al os 2| 23|229-01805
D {04 2| 25[114-00405 Al 05 2| 25(229-00609

D | 04 2| 40[110-00858 A 05 2| 40 [229-00757

D | 04 2| 50[110-01658 A 05 2| 50[229-01250

D | 04 2| 54[110-01104 A 05 2| 54229-01003

D | 04 2] 55/110-30400 | A [ 05 2| 55|229-35407

D | 04 2] 60[110-18504 Al 05 2] 60[229-20508

D | 04 2] 61[110-01500 Al 05 2] 61[229-21001

D | 04 2] 75[110-7245]1 Al 05 2| 75|229-45463 ]
p | 04 2| 86[180-77503 Al 05 2] 86[114-15205

D | 04 2] 94|CM-3002000-B1

D 04 2] 95[CM-3002001-01 BKE 2] 95[CM-3013000-01

b |04 2] 96[CM-3002001-A1

Al 05 2| 96[SS-4120615-S°P

D | 04 4] 23][CS-147121A-SH A | 05 4] 23[229-04155

D | 04 4] 29(B1909-505-000 Al 05 4] 29[229-19203

D | 04 4] 37[110-32562 A [ 05 4] 37[229-37965
D | 04 6] 1[B1405-012-000 Al 05 6] 1[229-01409

D | 04 6| 5|B1411-552-0A0 A 05 6| 5[229-06457 ]
D 04 6| 8[110-18801 A 05 6] 8[229-20805

D | 04 6| 9[B1403-155-000 [ A[ 05 6] 9/229-06200

D | 04 6| 24]110-04009  [[A] 05 6| 24]229-05004

D | 04 6| 27[110-15807 Al o5 6| 27]229-16308

D | 04 6| 31[110-15005 BRE 6| 31[229-16001

D 04 6| 33[SS-6111010-SP Al 05 6| 33/SS-4110915-T°P
D | 04 6| 34[110-15104 Al 05 6| 34[229-16308

D[ 04 6| 37[110-15955 A o05 6] 37[229-16555

D | 04 6| 40[110-38908 BEE 6] 40[229-42601

D 04 6| 42[B9117-012-000 A 05 6| 42]229-32909 |
D[ 04 8] 2[110-71800 Alos | 8] 2[229-07802

D | 04 8| 4]110-06756 A 05 8| 4229-08552

D | 04 8| 9/110-07101 Al 05 8] 9[229-089009

D[ 04 8| 49[112-15209 Al 05 8] 48[112-15258
D] 04 8] 50[SS-8660610-TP - ]

e i



Rev.[PagelRef. Parts Ho. [Rev.PageRef Parts flo.
* No. A No. & # *+ No. | B No. = &
D| 04 8| 55|/110-18405 A | D5 8| 55/229-20408
D | 04 8| 58 (88S-7110720-S8°P A | D5 8| 58 |55-4110515-5P
D04 8 60|110-45408 A| 05 8| 60/229-44508
D| 04 8| B3[110-45606 A 05 8| 63|1229-44607
b| 04 8 64{112-30801 A 05 8| 64|/229-62807
D | 04 8 68|[S5-7110410-SP Al 05 8| 68|5S-4110515-3°P
D| 04 10 10/110-09909 A | D5 10 10(229-11804
D | 04 10 11|B1148-555-000 A | D5 i0 i1(229-121409
D | 04 10 12(110-52701 A | 05 10 12(229-12000
A | 05 10 15/400-80424
D| 04 10 17/110-09206 A| 05 10 171229-11101
D| 04 10 18|/55-6090620-5P A 05 10 18|SS-6090620-TP
D| 04 10| 23(8S-7110510-§°P A 05 10| 23|/58-4110515-SP
D| 04 10 24)110-373565 A | D5 10| 24|229-40753
D | 04 10 25(110-92301 A | D5 10| 25|229-41306
D| 04 10 29|110-08901 A | 05 10 29,400-10395
D) 04 10| 30(110-09008 A| 05 10 30/229-10905
D| 04 10| 33 (111-00252 Al 05 10| 33(229-40951
D | 04 10 34 /110-08802 A 05 10| 34|229-10806
D | 04 10 35/58-8150710-5°P A| 05 i0| 35 SS-8150710-TP
D| 04 10| 36 (S5S-6090620-S5°P A | 05 10 36!83-6090620-TFP
D| 04 10| 37|(110-37207 A 05 10| 37,229-40803
D | 04 10 39(110-37157 A 05 10 39,229-40654
D | 04 10| 43|110-10807 A 05 10| 43|229-13008
D | 04 10 44 110-10907 A 05 10| 44/229-13008
D | 04 10| 47 |110-14206 A D5 10 47,229-15201
D | 04 10 4% (110-10808 A| D5 10| 49(229-12901
D 04 10 50(110-09107 A | 05 10| 50(229-11002
D | 04 10| 51 |(S5-6090620-5S°P Aj 05 10 51;8585-6080620-TFP
D | 04 10| 53/110-08356 Al 05 10 531229%-10350
D | 04 10| 59[110-14354 A 05 10| 59/229-15359
A | 05 12 15, 400-78218
D | 04 12| 30|5S8S-8150410-5P A 05 12| 30,8SS-8150410-TFP
D| 04 12| 49 |58-7090910~3P A 05 12| 49 |8§S-70%80910-TFP
D | 04 12| 52 |S8S5-7090910-3P A | D5 12 17/85-7090810-T°P
D| 04 12| 53(110-09206 A | 05 12 181229-11101
D | 04 12 55|(110-09107 A 05 12] 55/229-11002
| 04 12 57 (110-05%008 A 05 12| 57 /229-10905
D| 04 12 56 |85-7090910-53°P A 05 12 59|855-4090815-5P
D| 04 14 71112-81300 A 05 14 7/400-34156
D| 04 14 9|112-72804 A 05 14 91400-32986
D | 04 14 19|/55-4110915-§P A | 05 14 19/55-4110915-TP
D | 04 16 111 112-28301 A | 05 16 11(229-62708
D | 04 17 201111-01607 A 05 17| 20/229-62500
D | 04 17 22|112-28183 A D5 17 22|229-626019
D | 04 20 1/110-46604 A | D5 20 1/229-47006
D | 04 20| 17|B2616-372-000 A 05 20 17/229-24906

O




Rev.

Pag

eRef.

- 27 -

Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. ]
No. B No. ot # * |No. B |[No. = &
04 20 18|B3514-421-000 A| 05 20 18|229-25002
04 20 19/110-20054 A| 05 20 16|1229-23056
04 20 31 (110-21409 Al 05 20 311229-246089
ERS, s



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE B NO 2E B NO & B NO RE 5 NO

BT-0600402-EA 20 3| GAK-300010B0 22 25 | RE-0500000-KO 16 51| £5-4120615-5P 2 9%
B1109-450-B0OB 2 56 | GAK-30004000 22 26 | RE-0600000-K0 16 27| S$5-4120815-SP 8 62
B1110-012-000 2 51| GAK-30005000 22 29 | RE-0600000-K0 16 34| S5-4120615-5P 8 67
B1114-012-000 2 27 RE-0700000-K0 12 10 | SS-4120615-S5P 20 13
B1191-480-000 2 57 | HA-0005900-00 18 19 | RE-0900000-K0 18 14 | SS-4120915-SP 2 13
B1211-980-000 14 52 | HA-0019000-00 17 13 | RE-1000000-K0 22 9| S5S-4120915-8SP 2 16
B1213-552-000-A 4 40 | HD-0005700-00 14 36 | RE-1200000-K0 17 26 | S$8-4120915-SP 2 24
B1215-552-000 4 42 | HK-0116100-30 14 29 | RO-0291801-00 4 41| $8-4120915-SP 2 48
B1226-552-000 4 28 | HK-0116400-00 14 32 | RO-0371501-00 8 3| $5-4120915-5P 2 85
B1242-980-000 14 54 | HK-0346100-20 2 6| RO-0442401-00 4 13 | SS-4120915-5P 6 28
B1305-012-0A0 6 15| HK-0345100-40 14 27 | RO-0691801-00 2 32| $5-4120915-5P 14 10
B1306-155-0A0 6 17 | HK-0345100-60 14 23 | RO-0691801-00 14 56 | £5-4120915-5P 17 15
B1306-155-0B0 6 14 | HK-G346101-40 16 46 | RO-0922702-00 10 14 | $5-4121015-SP 18 26
B1306-155-0C0 ) 13 | HK-0346200-20 2 88 | RO-1082401-00 22 6| SS5-4121415-5P 2 ar
B1307-155-0A0 6 20 | HK-0346300-00 2 89 | RO-1331701-00 2 72 | SS8-4150715-3P 23 1
B1307-155-0B0 6 19 | HK-0346400-0B 2 5| RO-1952401-00 20 2| $5-4150915-SP 16 47
B1308-155-0A0 6 22 | HK-0346400-0B 2 92 S8-4150915-5P 17 32
B1402-552-000-A 6 2| HK-0346400-0B 14 24 | SD-0460703-TP 16 2| $5-4150915-SP 20 38
B1408-552-000 4 8| HK-0346400-0B 14 28 | SD-0490261-SP 23 21| S5-4151215-5P 16 63
B1414-555-000 B 7| HK-0346400-0B 16 65 | SD-0500095-TH 16 4| 85-4151215-SP 20 33
B1505-227-000-A 8 25 | HK-0346400-08B 17 10| SD-0550212-TP 2 12 | $5-6060210-SP 2 53
B1521-555-000 8 1| HK-0346400-0B 17 30 | sD-0550212-TP 18 9| §5-6080340-SP 20 4
B1524-491-BB0 8 46 | HK-0346400-0B 18 22 | SD-0600322-5D 8 11| S$8-6080410-SP 2 39
B1609-804-B00 12 2| HM-0010200-00 14 21| SD-0600361-5P 16 62 1 SS-6090510-SP 16 16
B1613-450-A00 10 26 | HW-0008800-30 14 30 | SD-0630275-SP 16 18 | $5-6090620-TP 10 18
B1641-490-000 14 53 | HW-2003900-00 18 20 | SD-0640321-SP 14 6| S$8-6090620-TP 10 36
B1644-490-000 14 55 | HW-5000700-00 2 91 SD-0640451-TP 12 8| 85-6090620-TP 10 51
B1808-552-000 6 39 | HW-5000700-00 17 9| SD-0640631-TP 16 48 | $8-6090630-SP 12 13
B1903-552-000 4 91 HW-5000700-00 18 21| SD-0641451-SP 16 17 | SS-6090650-SP 4 18
B1905-541-B00 4 6| HX-0004300-00 4 38 | SD-G700451-TP 17 16 | $5-6090670-TP 3] [
B3016-450-000-A 12 41 SD-0700711-TP 17 21| 55-6090670-TP 10 7
B3026-450-BO0 12 38 | MAO-11532000 24 18 | SD-0720331-5P 8 10| SS-6110420-TP 6 30
B3115-552-000 2 68 | MAT-81126T00 2 4 | SD-0870401-SP 14 151 SS-6110480-SP 1 22
B3118-552-C00 2 74 | MAT-B1126T00 2 90 | SD-1000801%-SH 10 48 | SS-6110610-TP 2 45
B3120-125-000 2 64 | MC-2005007-50 6 44 | SE-4301041-SR 20 30| $S-6110610-TP 12 39
B3125-012-000 23 16 | MDB-100B1100 ] 12 | SK-3412000-5C 23 28 | 8S8-6110710-TP 16 61
B3126-012-000 2 67 | MDB-10081400 B 49 | SL-4030621-58 18 3| 55-6110710-TP 18 25
B3126-012-000 23 14 [ MDP-500B1400 6 45 | SL-4030641-5E 18 23| S5-6111010-TP 20 34
B3128-012-000 2 B9 | MA007-110-0AA 4 35| SL-4030851-SF 20 21| $S-6111040-5P 2 9
B3129-012-A00 2 65 SL-4031081-5F 14 35| 55-6111210-5P 4 31
B3129-012-B00 23 15 | NM-6040000-SN 16 56 | SL-4051001-M2Z 4 391 58-6121010-5P 2 3
B3132-552-000 2 66 | NM-6040001-SD 12 4| S5M-4031501-5C 17 8| 55-6121010-5P 14 3
B3204-555-000 23 24 { NM-6050001-SE 24 13| SM-4040655-SP 17 3| $5-6121220-TP B 47
B3211-555-000 23 19 [ NM-6050001-SE 24 151 SM-4041655-SP 17 7| $56121220-TP B8 49
B83305-704-000-A 24 11 NM-6050001-SE 24 19| SM-4051405-3E 24 6| 55-6121220-TP 10 5
B3311-012-000 24 4| NM-E060001-SE 22 12 | SM-4051405-SE 24 12 | S$5-6121220-TP 12 24
B3311-704-000 24 8| NS-6110420-5P 17 34 | SM-B040502-TP 23 25| SS-6121220-TP 12 42
B3317-704-000 24 16 | NS-6120310-5P 12 23| SM-8063012-TR 22 13| S55-6121220-TP 12 48
B3320-704-L00-A 24 3| NS-6150430-SP 16 33| SM-9061203-5E 22 22 | $5-6121220-TP 12 66
B3404-122-000 20 8| NS-6620310-5P 8 59 | SM-9061853-SR 22 14 | $5-6121250-TP 12 25
B3419-122-000 22 15 | N5-6620310-SP 12 9| SM-9062053-SR 22 11| S$85-6121250-TP 14 59
83431-552-000-A 22 17 | NS-6620310-SP 12 62| SQ-1150501-SD 20 6] $S-6121610-SP 10 54
B3536-122-000 20 9| NS-66680410-SH 16 58 | $S8-1120710-5P 2 44 | §5-6121840-5P 14 48
B4123-522-00B 12 B7 | NS-6660430-SP 16 59 | $8-2060210-SP 16 8| 55-6121860-SP 10 61

N5-6680410-SP 10 52 | $5-2090810-SP a8 38 | SS-6660610-TP 16 20
CM-3002000-01 2 93 $8-2110915-SP 2 58 1 $S-6661110-SP 4 17
CM-3013000-01 2 95 | RC-0150001-KP 10 1| S5-4080620-TP 8 32 | $8-6700710-SH 22 5
CQ-2520000-00 20 15 | RC-0150001-KP 10 38 | S$S-4080620-TP 10 27 | $8-7080510-TP 6 10
CS-064061A-SP 8 19 | RC-0260415-KP 8 51| S5-4080620-TP 16 9| SS-7081310-SP 23 1
CS-079073A-SH B 35 | RC-0330415-KP 12 33 ] S8-4090815-5P 12 58 | S5-7000410-SP 18 10
CS-079101A-SH 6 29 | RC-0330415-KP 12 35| $S5-4110515-SP 8 58 | S5-7090610-SP 16 42
CS-120101B-SH 12 45 | RC-1850001-KP 4 22 | $5-4110515-SP 8 68 ] S$3-7090620-TP 8 20
C8-147121A-5H 10 45 | RE-0300000-K0 18 17 | 55-4110515-5P 10 23 | SS-7090910-TP 12 17
C8-147121A-8H 10 57 | RE-0400000-KO 8 42 | SS5-4110515-SP 23 17 | $5-7090910-TP 12 49

RE-0400000-KO a 54 | SS-4110615-5P 14 4| S8-T110570-3P 12 19
D2104-490-DG0 18 11 | RE-0400000-KO 16 39| $8-4110615-SP 14 8| SS5-7T110710-SP 23 5
D2406-555-D0H 16 10 | RE-0400000-K0 17 35| S$5-4110615-5P 14 39| SS-7110740-TP 8 65
D2464-555-B00 17 31| RE-0400000-K0 22 271 S5%-4110615-SP 14 41| S$S-7110740-TP 10 42
D2468-555-800 17 28 | RE-0500000-KP 17 19| SS-4110715-5P 16 12 | SS-7110740-TP 17 24
D2611-555-B00-A 14 38 | RE-Q500000-K0 8 7| 85-4110715-5P 16 28 | $5-7110840-SP 23 13

RE-0500000-K0 8 14 | S$5-4110915-TP 6 33| S$8-7111120-SP 10 60
E8760-452-G00 14 31 | RE-0500000-K0 8 16 | S$5-4110915-TP 14 19| SS-7111810-5P ] a7
E8760-452-H00 2 3| RE-0500000-K0 10 31 55-4120615-SP 2 10| S5-7121410-SP 14 14
EB760-452-M00Q 14 22 {1 RE-0500000-KO 10 28 | SS5-4120615-SP 2 26 | S5-7121410-TP 10 40

RE-0500000-K0 16 36 | SS-4120615-5P 2 591 S5-7121610-5P 10 56

_28_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE B _NO [y B NO oE B NO [ B _NO

58-7620750-SP 14 40 | 110-08703 10 31| 1t1-01508 17 18 | 112-16603 12 5
S$8-7620750-5P 14 60 | 110-08703 12 54| 111-02001 17 4| $12-16702 12 6
$8-7681650-TP 4 14 | 110-10303 10 20| 111-02100 17 51 112-16801 8 39
$8-7701010-5P 23 7| 110-14008 10 19| 111-02209 17 6| 112-16801 12 7
$5-8090410-5P 2 71| 110-14156 10 55| 111-02308 17 12| 112-17114 8 45
S58-8110410-TP 6 36 | 110-15806 6 38| 11141207 6 47 | 11217213 8 44
$5-8110422-TP 8 50 | 110-17357 4 2| 11141358 6 48 | 112-17353 8 29
$5-§110520-TP 16 22| 110-21300 20 16| 111-41413 22 30| 112-17601 8 41
§5-8120410-S5P 12 26 | 110-23017 22 2| 111-41454 22 24 | 112-20001 8 57
$5-8120740-SP 12 47 | 110-23702 22 20| 111-41800 22 31| 112-20100 8 17
$8-8120740-3P 12 56 | 110-23751 22 6| 111-85006 24 5| 112-20209 2 70
$8-8150410-TP 12 30| 110-23801 22 21| 111-85055 24 1] 112-20308 8 56
$5-8150710-SP 2 73| 110-24015 22 7| 111-85105 24 14| 112-21504 20 32
$5-8150710-TP 10 35 110-24106 22 8| 111-85204 24 10| 112-21603 20 12
$5-8151150-SP 4 11 110-24205 22 15| 111-85352 24 9| 112-21652 20 7
$8-8151550-8P 4 33| 110-24304 22 23| 111-85402 24 7| 12-21702 20 11
$5-8660410-SP 12 46 | 110-24403 22 19| 111-85501 24 21 112-21801 20 10
55-8660530-TP 12 §3 | 116-24510 22 10| 112-00201 2 38| 112-21900 20 14
$5-8660610-TP 4 12| 110-24700 22 3| 112-00300 2 41| 112-22007 20 5
S55-8660610-TP 4 24 | 110-30301 2 94 | 112-00409 2 42| 112-22908 23 3
$5-8660610-TP 10 46 | 110-35003 6 3| 112-00607 2 15| 112-25356 4 36
58-8660610-TP 10 58| 110-38650 8 41| 112-00805 2 43 | 112-26016 6 11
$5-8660810-TP 6 16| 110-3875¢ 6 43 | 112-02009 4 3 112-26107 6 4
55-8660810-TP ] 18 | 110-38808 6 32| 112-02116 4 151 112-27600 17 25
58-8660810-TP 6 21| 110-38062 4 5| 112-62173 4 10 | 112-28400 17 29
$5-8660810-TP ] 23| 116-3%070 4 4| 112-02207 4 25| 112-28459 17 23
S$5-8681650-TP 4 11| 110-40052 16 5| 112-02306 4 27 | 112-30117 8 52
55-8660910-SP 14 44| 11040201 16 7| 112-04013 8 53| 112-30562 8 61

110-40300 16 6 112-04112 8 331 112-30802 8 15
TA-)750404-R0 2 35| 110-40607 16 35| 112-04161 8 30| 112-31503 20 35
TA-0850604-R0 2 28 | 110-40706 16 37| 112-04211 8 31 112-32055 16 1
TA-0850604-R0 12 27 | 110-40854 16 45| 112-04302 8 34 112-32105 16 3
TA-1250406-R0 2 36 | 110-40953 16 44 | 112-04401 8 40 | 112-33053 18 18
TA-1250406-R0 2 49 | 110-41308 16 43| 112-04559 8 23 112-33202 i8 15
TA-1250705-R0 2 29 | 11041407 16 40 | 112-04609 8 24| 112-33251 18 24
TA-1470702-R0 2 21| 110-41506 16 41| 112-05002 8 27 | 112-33301 18 7
TA-1470704-R0 2 20| 11041605 16 38| 112-05218 8 5| 112-33400 18 4
TA-1750502-R0 14 33 | 11041704 16 29| 112-05309 8 12| 112-33657 18 13
TA-2101002-R0 2 22| 11041852 16 30§ 112-05408 8 13| 112-34150 18 12
TA-2101002-R0 2 82| 110-42058 16 24 1 112-05507 8 69 | 112-34408 18 6

110-42207 16 50 | 112-08000 10 16 | 112-34507 18 16
WP-0450000-8D 16 55 | 11042264 16 23] 112-06208 10 4 | 112-34606 18 8
WP-0450801-SD 4 32| 110-42306 16 26 | 112-06307 10 6| 112-40108 6 46
WP-0450826-5C 23 27 | 11042405 16 31| 112-06406 10 8| 112-55809 2 14
WP-(460556-3D 14 25| 110-42504 16 14| 112-06455 10 2} 112-58252 4 30
WP-0480856-SP 10 41| 11042553 16 13| 112-10002 12 52 | 112-57359 2 62
WP-0480856-5P 23 9| 110-42652 16 15| 112-10119 12 14 | 112-57607 17 "
WP-0480856-SP 23 26 | 11042702 16 251 112-10200 12 16 | 112-57755 17 ]
WP-0553216-SD 17 14 | 110-42850 16 19| 112-10325 12 58 | 112-58001 18 2
WP-0621016-5D 22 28| 110-42959 16 21| 112-10408 12 61| 112-58159 18 1
WP-0621016-SD 23 6| 110-43007 16 60| 112-10507 12 60 | 112-71004 8 18
WP-0621016-SH 16 32 | 110-43205 16 52| 112-10614 12 63| 112-71103 8 35
WP-0650816-SP 8 26 | 11043304 16 57| 112-10705 12 50 | 112-71202 8 36
WP-0661016-SP 8 28 | 110-43403 16 54 | 112-10804 12 51| 112-71301 8 21
WP-0722316-SH 17 33| t10-43908 16 53| 142-10903 12 64 | 112-72051 14 50
WP-1221016-8P 18 51 110-43957 16 49| 112-11000 12 44 | 112-72408 14 45
WP-1612616-SE 24 17| +10-44054 16 64| 112-11109 14 581 112-72507 14 47
WP-1703001-5C 17 27 | $10-46000 8 66 | 112-14004 12 43| 112-72614 14 46
WS-0451040-KP 20 36| 11047057 22 1] 112-14103 12 22| 112-72952 14 16
WS-0651310-KP 20 37| +10-47107 22 4| 112-14202 12 21| 112-73000 14 17
WT-0530002-KS 2 83 | 110-71453 4 34| 112-14301 12 20 | 112-73158 14 13

110-71909 10 13| 112-14400 12 29| 112-73307 14 12
110-00619 2 19| 110-72204 2 631 112-14509 12 40 | 112-73408 10 9
110-01609 2 52| 110-72501 17 21 112-14608 12 28 | 112-73505 14 1
110-02409 4 20| 110-77500 a3 221 112-14756 12 31| 112-74008 14 57
110-02508 4 21| 110-77567 23 10 | 112-14806 12 36| 112-74156 14 43
110-04207 6 26 | 110-77609 23 23 | 112-14905 12 37| 112-74206 14 42
110-04306 6 25| 110-78003 23 20 | 112-15019 12 34| 112-74313 14 18
110-05204 4 7| 110-78102 23 18 112-15118 12 32| 112-74552 14 2
110-06350 8 6| 110-78250 23 12| 112-15258 a 48 | 112-74602 14 5
110-06205 8 8| 11091204 10 221 112-16009 12 3 127471 14 1
110-08000 4 18 | 110-91907 10 21| 112-16157 12 1| 112-74800 14 37
110-08059 4 16 | 111-00104 2 81| 112-16306 12 651 112-74859 14 34
110-08109 4 26 | 111-00500 14 49 | 112-16405 12 12 | 112-75005 8 43
110-08604 10 32| 111-01300 17 17 | 112-16504 12 11§ 112-75351 2 30

_29_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE B NO @ § NO ek H NO mE H NO

112-75450 2 33 | 22940753 10 24

112-75609 2 11| 22940803 10 3r

112-75757 2 8| 229-40951 10 33

112-75807 2 7] 229-413086 10 25

112-75906 2 21 229-42601 6 40

112-76102 2 84 | 229-44508 8 60

112-78306 23 8| 229-44607 8 63

112-80252 2 47 | 229-45414 2 76

112-80369 2 34 | 229-45463 2 75

112-80401 14 51| 229-45505 2 79

112-80609 22 2| 229-45604 2 77

112-80708 23 4| 22945703 2 80

112-81458 14 20 | 229-45802 2 78

112-81557 14 26 | 229-47006 20 1

112-81656 2 1] 229-54705 2 17

112-81755 2 87 | 229-62500 17 20

113-31402 2 46 | 229-62609 17 22

114-15205 2 86 | 229-62708 i6 1
229-62807 8 64

229-00401 2 18

229-00609 2 25 | 400-10395 10 29

229-00757 2 40 | 400-32986 14 9

229-01003 2 54 | 400-34156 14 7

228-01250 2 50 | 400-78218 12 18

22901409 4] 1| 400-80424 10 15

229-01805 2 23

229-04155 4 23

220-05004 6 24

229-06200 6 9

229-06457 6 5

229-07802 8 2

229-08552 8 4

229-08909 8 9

229-10350 10 53

229-10806 10 34

229-10905 10 30

229-10905 12 57

229-11002 10 50

229-11002 12 55

229-11101 10 17

229-11101 12 18

229-11804 10 10

229-1200C 10 12

229-12109 10 1"

229-12901 10 49

229-13008 10 43

229-13008 10 44

229-15201 10 47

229-15359 10 59

229-16001 5} 3

229-16308 6 27

229-16308 6 34

229-16555 6 37

228-19203 4 29

229-20409 8 56

229-20508 2 60

229-20805 6 8

228-21001 2 61

229-23015 20 23

229-23056 20 19

229-23205 20 29

229-23312 20 20

229-234023 20 27

229-23502 20 25

229-23601 20 26

229-23700 20 24

229-23808 20 28

229-23908 20 22

229-24609 20 31

229-24906 20 17

229-25002 20 18

229-32909 6 42

229-35407 2 56

229-37965 4 a7

229-40654 10 39

- 30



MEMO

_3]_







-J“K.® JUKI S

T 182-8655 MMM E(EET 8-2-1 EREE
TEL.D3-3480~1111¢ {38 ) TEL.03-3480-2357.2358( & + A7)l o ) FAX.03-3430-4909

BRLRS., ZTHBE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact:
8-2-1,KOKURYO-CHO,CHOFLI-$H}
TOKYO 182-8655 JAPAN
PHONE{81)3-2480-2357.2358
FAX:(81)3-3430-4909

Copyright® 1998-2000 JUKI GORP. KoM=V ) A+ ERRBER-OFELETET 2B YET.

FERONEZRETER. 5T 5°4% *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
HIELET, HoOR—VYRA T 2000 F4 ARGOMALRTRARL O TT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. #This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 2009

Printed in Japan




